
State Technical Committee Participants 
July 19, 2011 

9:00 am – 12:00 p.m. 
NCDA Agronomic Conference Room 

4300 Reedy Creek Road, Raleigh, NC 27606   
 

Last Name First Name Title Organization Phone Email 
Batts Dwight  Landowner, Tree 

Farmer, & District 
Water Superviso 

 252-291-5356 Dwightjudy@nc.rr.com 

Benjamin Pete   USFWS  pete_benjamin@fws.gov 
Bledsoe Gail  NC Forest Service  Gail.bledsoe@ncagr.gov 
Brogan Sean  FM Program Head NC Div of Forest Resources (919) 733-2162 sean.brogan@ncdenr.gov 
Buhler Wayne   NC State University Coop Extension  wayne_buhler@ncsu.edu 
Chaney Pam Administrative 

Assistant 
USDA-NRCS  Pam.chaney@nc.usda.gov 

Clary Maggie  Policy Analyst Environmental Defense Fund (919) 881-2919 mclary@edf.org 
Coan Anne  Natural Resources 

Director 
NC Farm Bureau Federation 9197821705 anne.coan@ncfb.org 

Cutts Thomas  State Engineer USDA NRCS (919) 873-2127 tommy.cutts@nc.usda.gov 
Deaton Shannon   NC Wildlife Resources Commission  shannon.deaton@ncwildlife.org 
Dick Arthur   NC QDMA  cad2001@willowoaksplantation.c

om 
Elmore Julie  USDA-NRCS 919.873.2160 Julie.elmore@nc.usda.gov 
Flint Matt ASTC-Technology USDA NRCS 919-873-2124 Matt.flint@nc.usda.gov  
Hamilton Dick  NC Wildlife Federation  dick@ncwf.org 
Hardee Dewitt  Ag Development 

Farmland Preservation 
NC Dept of Agriculture & Consumer 
Service 

(919) 733-7125 
 

dewitt.hardee@ncagr.gov 

Hayes Lark  Senior Attorney Southern Environmental Law Center (919) 967-1450 larkhayes@selcnc.org 
Hewitt Virginia  Conservation Trust for NC  Virginia@ctnc.org 
Hilliard-Clarke Joyce  PhD Forestry US African Development Foundation 919-665-2703 hilliardclark@gmail.com 
Hunt Tom  Executive Director Crop Production Assn of NC (919) 338-8024 cpancxo@bellsouth.net 
Hyatt Francesca  RAFI-USA  Francesca@rafiusa.org 
Ireland Debra Administrative 

Assistant 
USDA NRCS 919.873.2131 Debra.ireland@nc.usda.gov  

Jones Ned  NC Trout Unlimited  Emt.trout@gmail.com 
Martin J.B.  State Conservationist USDA NRCS (919) 873-2101 jb.martin@nc.usda.gov 
McSwain Karen  Organic Initiative 

Coordinator 
Carolina Farm Stewardship Association  karen@carolinafarmstewards.org 

Painter Rusty  Director of Land Conservation Trust for NC (919) 828-5488 Rusty@ctnc.org 
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Last Name First Name Title Organization Phone Email 
Protection  

Peters Gary  Biologist for the 
Carolinas Wild Turkey 

National Wild Turkey Federation 803-665-7126 gpeters@nwtf.net 

Powell Bill  Staff Forester NC Div of Forest Resources (919) 553-6178 bill.powell@ncdenr.gov 
Ruch Terri Civil Engineer USDA-NRCS  Terri.ruch@nc.usda.gov 
Scott Sheila  Resource 

Conservationist 
USDA NRCS 
 

919-873-2126 sheila.scott@nc.usda.gov 

Shearer John Ann  Farm Bill Coordinator US Fish and Wildlife Service (919) 856-4520 johnann_shearer@fws.gov 
Spencer Josh  Water Quality 

Specialist 
USDA NRCS 919.873.2120 josh.spencer@nc.usda.gov 

Walker Greg  ASTC-Programs USDA NRCS (919) 873-2104 greg.walker@nc.usda.gov 
West Manly  Commission Chairman NC Association Soil Water Cons Dist 252-232-2706 MMWest@mchsi.com 
Williams David  Chief, NPS Program, 

DSWC 
NC Div of Soil and Water Conservation (919) 715-6103 David.B.Williams@ncdenr.gov 
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